
1 | P a g e  
 

Employment Appeal Board  
Meeting Agenda 

 
Date and Time:  February 20, 2025, at 10:30 a.m.                     
 
Location:  Employment Appeal Board – Room: Ledges1 
6200 Park Ave., Des Moines, Iowa, 50321 
 
AGENDA ITEMS: 

 
1. Approval of Minutes 

 
2. Unfinished Business 

 
3. New Business: 

 
Timeliness to the EAB 
Case Number  Claimant Employer 

UI-10484 Dan Embree  Jordan Maralind Corporation 

UI-12887 Matthew Sanders  Forever Green Inc 
Default at the Hearing with the ALJ 
Case Number  Claimant Employer 

UI-00085 Candace Curry  IA Western Comm Coll Merged Area 

UI-10389 Michael Calkins  Kraft Heinz Foods Company 

UI-00163 Jeremy Foster  Liberty Tire Recycling LLC 
Timeliness to the ALJ 
Case Number  Claimant Employer 

DUA-00047 
DUA-00048 Pamela Cullers Benner (2 Cases)  

UI-10690 
UI-10691 Kristy Luiken (2 Cases) Metal Tech Industries Inc 

Withdrawl 
Case Number  Claimant Employer 

UI-00042 Beth Dagger  Spurgeon Manor Inc 
 
  

                                                           
1 Room location subject to change on short notice. 
 



2 | P a g e  
 

Recordings to the Board 
Case Number  Claimant Employer 

UI-00031 Brandy Andersen  Shimon Trucking LLC 

UI-10262 
UI-10263 
UI-10264 
UI-10264 
UI-10265 
UI-10266 
UI-10267 
UI-10268 
UI-10269 
UI-10270 
UI-10271 

Penny Gregory (10 Cases) Davis County Community School 

UI-10546 
UI-10547 
UI-10548 
UI-10549 
UI-10550 

Nga Nguyen (5 Cases)  

UI-10737 Samontrell Burton  Murray Warehouse 

UI-10702 Destiny Geise  BCP Mediapolis LLC 

UI-00074 Tatum Hochmuth  Macapa Logistics LLC 

UI-10565 Christiana Howard  Denso Manufacturing Michigan Inc 

UI-10707 Shedrie Smith  Casey’s Marketing Company 

UI-00026 Robin Willis  CCS LLC 
OSHA Cases 
Case Number Employer 

05772 Green Plains Shenandoah LLC 
PERA Cases Ready to Schedule 
Case Number  Petitioner Respondent 

102981 Brody Miller / I 
IAFF DSM Firefighters Local 4 City of Bondurant 

 
4. Board Administration 

 
5. Adjournment 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Iowa EAB meetings are open to the public and proceedings are public records.  Please contact staff at 515-281-3638 or 
see the receptionist.             
Last Updated: February 18, 2025 


	Employment Appeal Board
	Meeting Agenda
	AGENDA ITEMS:
	1. Approval of Minutes
	2. Unfinished Business
	3. New Business:
	Timeliness to the EAB
	Default at the Hearing with the ALJ
	Timeliness to the ALJ
	Withdrawl
	Recordings to the Board
	OSHA Cases
	PERA Cases Ready to Schedule

	4. Board Administration
	5. Adjournment



