Employment Appeal Board Meeting Agenda

Date and Time: February 20, 2025, at 10:30 a.m.

Location: Employment Appeal Board – Room: Ledges¹ 6200 Park Ave., Des Moines, Iowa, 50321

AGENDA ITEMS:

- 1. Approval of Minutes
- 2. Unfinished Business
- 3. New Business:

Timeliness to the EAB		
Case Number	Claimant	Employer
UI-10484	Dan Embree	Jordan Maralind Corporation
UI-12887	Matthew Sanders	Forever Green Inc
Default at the Hearing with the ALJ		
Case Number	<u>Claimant</u>	Employer
UI-00085	Candace Curry	IA Western Comm Coll Merged Area
UI-10389	Michael Calkins	Kraft Heinz Foods Company
UI-00163	Jeremy Foster	Liberty Tire Recycling LLC
Timeliness to the ALJ		
Case Number	<u>Claimant</u>	Employer
DUA-00047 DUA-00048	Pamela Cullers Benner (2 Cases)	
UI-10690 UI-10691	Kristy Luiken (2 Cases)	Metal Tech Industries Inc
Withdrawl		
Case Number	Claimant	Employer
UI-00042	Beth Dagger	Spurgeon Manor Inc

¹ Room location subject to change on short notice.

Recordings to the Board		
Case Number	<u>Claimant</u>	Employer
UI-00031	Brandy Andersen	Shimon Trucking LLC
UI-10262 UI-10263 UI-10264 UI-10265 UI-10265 UI-10266 UI-10267 UI-10268 UI-10269 UI-10270 UI-10271	Penny Gregory (10 Cases)	Davis County Community School
UI-10546 UI-10547 UI-10548 UI-10549 UI-10550	Nga Nguyen (5 Cases)	
UI-10737	Samontrell Burton	Murray Warehouse
UI-10702	Destiny Geise	BCP Mediapolis LLC
UI-00074	Tatum Hochmuth	Macapa Logistics LLC
UI-10565	Christiana Howard	Denso Manufacturing Michigan Inc
UI-10707	Shedrie Smith	Casey's Marketing Company
UI-00026	Robin Willis	CCS LLC
OSHA Cases		
Case Number	Employer	
05772	Green Plains Shenandoah LLC	
PERA Cases Ready to Schedule		
Case Number	Petitioner	Respondent
102981	Brody Miller / I IAFF DSM Firefighters Local 4	City of Bondurant

4. Board Administration

5. Adjournment

Iowa EAB meetings are open to the public and proceedings are public records. Please contact staff at 515-281-3638 or see the receptionist. Last Updated: February 18, 2025